

SLP(Crl.)No. 508 OF 2004
ITEM No.43

Court No. 3

SECTION II
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 508/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 25/07/2003 in CRLR 1344/01
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

MOHD.ASHRAF

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

MAHESH KUMAR ASWA & ANR

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for bail)

Date : 05/05/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

For Petitioner (s)Mr.ATM Ranga Ramanujam,Sr.Adv.
Mr. V. Sridhar Reddy,Adv.

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Office report shows that respondent No.1 is not yet served. The petitioner to take steps to serve the said respondent. In the meantime, petitioner shall be released on bail for a period of three months on his furnishing self bond of Rs.10,000/- with one surety for the like amount to the satisfaction of trial court.

(Ganga Thakur)
PS to Registrar

(Janki Bhatia)
Court Master